
List of National Coordinators for the European Agenda for Adult Learning - November 2013

Country Name Organisation E. Mail

AT Ms Regina Barth Federal Ministry for Education, the Arts & Culture Regina.barth@bmukk.gv.at

BE-fr Mr Joseph LEONARD AGERS : administration générale de l’enseignement et de 

la recherche scientifique

joseph.leonard@cfwb.be

BE-nl Mr Bart COLPAERT Ministry of Education and Training bart.colpaert@ond.vlaanderen.be

BG Ms Elena DAMYANOVA Ministry of Education and Science e.damyanova@mon.bg

HR Mr. Darko Belovic Ministry of Science, Education & Sports darko.belovic@mzos.hr

CY Ms Nicoletta Ioannou Ministry of Education and Culture nioannou73@gmail.com; ioannou.n@cyearn.pi.ac.cy

CZ Mr Jan BRUHA Ministry of Education, Youth and Sports jan.bruha@msmt.cz

DK Mr Jan Reitz JOERGENSEN Ministry of Education Jan.Reitz.Joergensen@udst.dk

EE Sirje PLAKS Andras Sirje@andras.ee

FI Mr Petri HALTIA Ministry of Education and Culture petri.haltia@minedu.fi

FR Mr Antoine Godbert Agence Europe, Education, Fromation, France antoine.godbert@2e2f.fr; Sandrine.dickel@2e2f.fr; 

caroline.leger@2e2f.fr

DE Mr Johannes-Georg ROSENSTEIN Bundesinstitut für Berufsbildung (BIBB) rosenstein@bibb.de

DE Mr Norbert LURZ (substitute) Ministerium für Kultus, Jugend und Sport,

Baden-Württemberg

Norbert.Lurz@km.kv.bwl.de

GR Mr. Panagiotis Kanellopoulos Secretary General for Youth  P.KANELLOPOULOS@NEAGENIA.GR

HU Mr György SZENT-LELEKY Ministry for National Economy gyorgy.szent-leleky@ngm.gov.hu

IS Mr. Stefán STEFANSSON Ministry of Education stefan.stefansson@mrn.is

IE Ms Majella O'DEA Department of Education and Skills majella_odea@education.gov.ie

IT Ms Marina ROZERA ISFOL, Istituto per lo Sviluppo della Formazione 

Professionale dei Lavoratori

m.rozera@isfol.it 

LV Baiba BAŠĶERE Ministry of Education and Science. Department of 

Education

baiba.baskere@izm.gov.lv

LI Ms Angelika Vonlanthen Biedermann Stiftung Erwachenenbildung Lichtenstein stiftung@erwachsenenbildung.li

LT Mr Ricardas TOTORAITIS Ministry of Education and Science ricardas.totoraitis@smm.lt
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LU Ms Chantal FANDEL Ministère de l’Education nationale Chantal.Fandel@men.lu 

MT Mr Mario Cardona Ministry of Education, Employment and the Family  mario.cardona@ilearn.edu.mt; 00356 2598 2389

NL Ms Caroline LIBERTON Ministry of Education c.e.r.liberton@minocw.nl

NO Mr  Jan ELLERTSEN VOX, Norwegian Agency for Lifelong Learning jan.ellertsen@vox.no

PL Mr Stanislaw DRzAZDZEWSKI Ministry of National Education Stanislaw.drzazdzewski@men.gov.pl

PT Mr Gonçalo XUFRE ANQEP - National Qualifications Agency goncalo.xufre@anq.gov.pt

RO Mr Nicolae Postavaru President, National Qualifications Authority

Ministry of National Education

nicolae.postavaru@anc.edu.ro.

SK Ms Zuzana STRBIKOVA

Ms Adriana MESAROSOVA  

(substitute)

National Lifelong Learning Institute zuzana.strbikova@nuczv.sk

adriana.mesarosova@nuczv.sk

SI Ms Zvonka PANGERC-PAHERNIK Slovenian Institute for Adult Learning zvonka.pangerc@acs.si

ES Mr Jesús Valdecantos Campos 

   

Ministerio de Educación, Subdirección General de 

Aprendizaje a lo Largo de la Vida

sg.alv@mecd.es;  jesus.valdecantos@mecd.es 

SE Ms Sara Petersson Swedish National Agency for Education Sara.Petersson@skolverket.se

CH Ms Heike SUTER-HOFFMANN       

Ms Theres KURATLI*

State Secretariat for Education, Research and Innovation 

(SERI) 

heike.suter@sbfi.admin.ch     

  theres.kuratli@sbfi.admin.ch

TR Mr Ismail DEMIR Ministry of National Education ismaildemir@meb.gov.tr

UK Mr David HUGHES National Institute of Adult Continuing Education (NIACE) david.hughes@niace.org.uk

UK Ms Joyce BLACK (substitute) National Institute of Adult Continuing Education (NIACE)

joyce.black@niace.org.uk

* alternate member
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